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Service Academy Day

Participating Members of Congress and/or Offices:
U.S. Senator Bill Cassidy, M.D.
U.S. Senator John Kennedy
U.S. Speaker Mike Johnson
U.S. Representative Clay Higgins
U.S. Representative Julia Letlow
U.S. Representative Cleo Fields

If you are interested in attending
one of America’s Service Academies:

Please Join Us!

Saturday, September 13, 2025
9:00 A.M.—12:00 P.M.
(Registration begins at 8:30 AM)

LITE Center
University of Louisiana at Lafayette
537 Cajundome Blvd.
Lafayette, LA 70506

Please RSVP to one of the following:

Shawn Hanscom@cassidy.senate.gov (Bill Cassidy)
Hannah Livingston@kennedy.senate.gov (John Kennedy)
Kathy.Babers@mail.house.gov (Mike Johnson)
Greg.Ellison@mail.house.gov (Clay Higgins)
Ramona.Martin@mail.house.gov (Julia Letlow)
Journe.Smith@mail.house.gov (Cleo Fields)

Please call (225) 929-7711 for more information




